

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13338/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2005 in WP No.
4806/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14805 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel appearing for the respondent has not filed affidavit with proof of service in respect of respondents except Respondent No. 19 in SLP No. 14805/2006. The Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for deleting the name of Respondent No. 19 in SLP No. 14805/2006. The application shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. None of the other respondents have entered appearance.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG