

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13338/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2005 in WP No.4806/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.14805/2006
(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These special leave petitions have been filed against the judgment and order dated 29.10.2005 passed by the learned Single Judge of the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur, Bench at Gwalior, in Writ Petition No.4806/2005.

-2-

Now, as after the enactment of the Madhya Pradesh Uchcha Nyayalaya (Khand Nyaypeeth Ko Appeal) Adhiniyam, 2005, letters patent appeal is maintainable against the order of the learned Single Judge, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw these petitions in order to file letter patent appeals before the High Court. Leave as prayed for is granted.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(A. S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER